## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CAPITALSOURCE CF LLC		108/27/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXECUTIVE HEALTH RESOURCES, INC.
Street Address:	15 CAMPUS BOULEVARD
City:	NEWTON SQUARE
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19073
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

Name:	EHR TRANSACTION SUBSIDIARY, INC.	
Street Address:	15 CAMPUS BOULEVARD	
City:	NEWTON SQUARE	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19073	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	EHR INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	15 CAMPUS BOULEVARD	
City:	NEWTON SQUARE	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19073	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2649080	EHR EXECUTIVE HEALTH RESOURCES

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004274 FRAME: 0210

900171141

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)446-6460

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2124464800

Email: hayley.smith@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Hayley Smith, Senior Legal Assistant

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35173-207 EHR 2 (HS)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hayley Smith
Signature:	//Hayley Smith//
Date:	09/08/2010

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=EHR 2nd lien Capsource release#page1.tif source=EHR 2nd lien Capsource release#page2.tif source=EHR 2nd lien Capsource release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004274 FRAME: 0211

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST ("RELEASE") is made as of this

27th day of August, 2010, by CAPITALSOURCE CF LLC, as Agent ("Agent"), a Delaware

limited liability company, in favor of EXECUTIVE HEALTH RESOURCES, INC., a

Pennsylvania corporation, EHR TRANSACTION SUBSIDIARY, INC., a Delaware corporation,

and EHR INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation (collectively, the

"Companies"). All capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meaning set forth

in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Agent, on its behalf and on behalf of the Lenders, hereby

unconditionally and expressly (i) releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all liens and

security interests it or the Lenders may have upon the Companies' right, title and interest to and

under the Intellectual Property Collateral including, without limitation, the trademark and

trademark licenses listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the

"Mark"), which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain

Second Priority Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 24, 2007 made by

Companies in favor of Agent and Lenders (the "Security Agreement"), which was recorded with

the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 5, 2007, at Reel 3654/0243, (ii) re-

assigns to the Companies any right, title and interest it or the Lenders may have to and under the

Intellectual Property Collateral, including the Mark, and (iii) terminates the Security Agreement.

Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Companies, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Companies may

5964.005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004274 FRAME: 0212

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security interests upon the Intellectual Property Collateral, including the Mark.

This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors, and is governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

CAPITALSOURCE CF LLC, as Agent

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **Trademark Registrations**

**RECORDED: 09/08/2010** 

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE
EHR Executive Health Resources & Design	2,649,080	11/12/2002

Trademark Licenses	Date of Agreement	Parties
Sponsorship and Services Agreement	December 1, 2003, amended April 1, 2007	American Hospital Association, AHA Solutions, Inc. and Executive Health Resources, Inc.
Peer Review Program License Agreement	June 1, 2007	Healthcare Financial Management Association and Executive Health Resources, Inc.